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1894 - 2021 

PRESIDENT – ROBIN JOHNSON 

22nd Easter weekend of hilly events 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations 

26th Hilly 25 miles time trial 

The Bill Sladen Memorial Event on course G10/44             Easter Monday 3rd April 2021 

Event Secretary: Robin Johnson, 7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, West Sussex, RH14 9TT. 

Email: mr_rjohnson@outlook.com 

Tel: 01403 783368  

RESULTS 

 

 

 

 

The event secretary gratefully thanks: 

  Timekeepers: Su Balcombe (Brighton Excelsior CC) + Paul Tunnell (Addiscombe CC). 
 :  
 Marshals: Dave Dallimore (Central Sussex CC) 
  Tristan Court 
  Richard de Visser 
  Gary Burgess 
  Wendy Harman 

Amanda Harman 
Ray Smith 
Gina and Lee McGeever 

  Mike Coyle 
 

 Finish spotter Suzanne Romney 
 Field 

marshals 
Liz and Erica Martin (Eastbourne Rovers CC) 

   
 Photographs Dave Hayward        davehaywardphotos.com     

                                   Go to Cycling Events  and Time Trials; then select this event. 
               Paper prints from £4. 
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Open Hi l ly  25  mi les Time Tria l  Easter  Monday 5 t h  Apr i l  2021 

Course G.S/999 

Prizes 
TT BIKES’ “25”: 

FIRST MAN Ross Holland Saint Piran 00:57:08 £60 
2nd Man Lukas Nerurkar VC de Londres 00:58:07 £40 
3rd Man Peter Merritt TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling 00:58:12 £30 
4th Man Samuel Painter TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling 00:58:14 £20 
5th Man Steve Kane Team TMC 00:59:54 £15 

     

1st Woman Gemma Freeman- Brighton Triathlon club 01:15:33 £60 
2nd Woman Victoria Miller Brighton Mitre CC 01:17:32 £40 
3rd Woman Tracey Williams Brighton Mitre CC 01:22:24 £30 
4th Woman Lisa Tourret Brighton Mitre CC 01:26:18 £20 

    5th Woman Clare Johnson Brighton Mitre CC 01:26:38 £15 
     

ROAD     
BIKES     
“25”:     

1st Man Nick Tyrie Primera-Teamjobs 01:01:06 £50 
2nd Man James Bonham Paceline RT 01:01:59 £35 
3rd Man Neil Harrigan Gemini BC 01:02:59 £25 
4th Man Isaac Wright Project 51 01:03:23 £20 

1st Woman Joss Lowden Drops – Le Col 01:04:09 £50 
2nd Woman Anya Tamplin HuntBikeWheels.com 01:15:45 £35 
3rd Woman Georgie Little HuntBikeWheels.com 01:19:12 £25 
4th Woman Rachel Carless Brighton Mitre CC 01:24:33 £20 

     
COMBINED 
EVENTS: 

    

1st Vet (40-44) James Bonham Paceline RT 01:01:59 £20 
1st Vet (45-49) Mark Smith Crawley Whls. 01:02:04 £20 
1st Vet (50-54) Ben Cumpstone Brighton Mitre CC 01:10:17 £20 
1st Vet (55-59) Keith Walker Wigmore CC 01:04:59 £20 
1st Vet (60-64) Les Liddiard GS Vecchi 01:11:22 £20 
1st Vet (65-69) Mark Vowells San Fairy Ann CC Ltd 01:20:31 £20 
1st Vet (70-74) Don Parker Brighton Mitre CC 01:17:02 £20 

     
1ST TEAM: PROJECT 51 Paul Newsome 

Isaac Wright 
Adam Cotterell 

 
3:10:54 

 
£30 each 

2nd Team TEAM TMC Steve Kane 
Martin Gibbs 
Robert Lovett 

 
3:11:17 

 
£20 each 

 

Please re turn next  Easter  and br ing some clubmates wi th you – we need 

you to ass is t  in the cont inuance of  th is  event on this  unique course .   
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Open Hi l ly  25  mi les Time Tria l  Easter  Monday 5 t h  Apr i l  2021 

Course G.S/999 

TT Bikes’ “25”: 

Pos Name Club 
Actual 
Time   

1 Ross Holland Saint Piran 00:57:08  
2 Lukas Nerurkar VC de Londres 00:58:07  
3 Peter Merritt TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling 00:58:12  
4 Samuel Painter TBW23 Stuart Hall Cycling 00:58:14  
5 Steve Kane Team TMC 00:59:54  
6 Justin Webb A3crg 01:01:48  
7 Matt Sumpton Dulwich Paragon CC 01:01:51  
8 Mark Smith Crawley Whls. 01:02:04  
9 Paul Newsome Project 51 01:02:07  
10 Martin Kober Abellio-SFA RT 01:03:02  
11 Cris Coxon Brighton Mitre CC 01:04:35  
12 Stuart Bettis HuntBikeWheels.com 01:04:37  

13 Keith Walker Wigmore CC 01:04;59  

14 Nik Allen Worthing Excelsior CC 01:05:19  

15 Gareth Williams Twickenham CC 01:05:22  

16 Martin Gibbs Team TMC 01:05:26  

17 John Tindell Brighton Mitre CC 01:05:52  

18 Robert Lovett Team TMC 01:05:57  

19 Jack Smith Brighton Mitre CC 01:06:39  

20 George Sloan VC de Londres 01:07:25  

21 Joe Walker Brighton Mitre CC 01:07:29  

22 Nick Sturman Team TMC 01:08:16  

23 Andrej Horvath Brighton Mitre CC 01:08:50  

24 Ben Cumpstone Brighton Mitre CC 01:10:17  
25 John Marinko Brighton Mitre CC 01:11:33  
26 Daniel Magrizos Brighton Mitre CC 01:12:10  
27 Paul Atkinson VC St. Raphael 01:14:07  
28 Jim Whitelegg Brighton Mitre CC 01:14:20  
29 Vince Freeman Sussex Revolution VC 01:15:30  
30 Gemma Freeman Brighton Triathlon club 01:15:33  
31 Tom Sanderson Phoenix CC 01:16:54  
32 Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC 01:17:02  
33 Victoria Miller Brighton Mitre CC 01:17:32  
34 Geoff Pike Brighton Phoenix AC 01:18:48  
35 Peter Owen Norwood Paragon CC 01:19:37  
36 Jamie Smith Brighton Mitre CC 01:19:42  
37 Mark Vowells – Trike San Fairy Ann CC Ltd. 01:20:31  
38 Tracey Williams Brighton Mitre CC 01:22:24  
39 Lisa Tourret Brighton Mitre CC 01:26:18  
40 Clare Johnson Brighton Mitre CC 01:26:38  
41 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC 01:33:16  
42 Thomas Day Penge CC 01:33:52  

43 Eleanor Chaplin Brighton Mitre CC 01:34:08  

44 Scott Bartha Brighton Mitre CC 01:40:49  

45 Virginia Ponsford Brighton Mitre CC 01:44:17  

 

D.N.S.: nos. 2, 4, 8, 12, 21, 24, 30, 49, 50, 55, 56. 
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ROAD BIKES’ “25”: 

1 Nick Tyrie   Primera-Teamjobs  01:01:06 

2 James Bonham   Paceline RT   01:01:59 

3 Neil Harrigan   Gemini BC   01:02:59 

4 Isaac Wright   Project 51   01:03:23 

5 Joss Lowden   Drops – Le Col s/b Tempur 01:04:09 

6 Patrick Brown   HuntBikeWheels.com  01:04:16 

7 Mark Day   HuntBikeWheels.com  01:04:30 

8 Adam Cotterell   Project 51   01:05:24 

9 Jordan Calcutt   Dulwich Paragon CC  01:05:41 

10 Charlie Heffernan  HuntBikeWheels.com  01:05:54 

11 Richard Cartland  HuntBikeWheels.com  01:06:10 

12 Ben Dewey   Sussex Revolution VC  01:06:51 

13 Paul Barnard   Precise Performance RT  01:07:13 

14 Jack Dunne   Lindfield Coffee Works  01:07:33 

15 Francis Schofield  Brighton Mitre CC  01:07:51 

16 Dan Ellis   BTNRT    01:07:52 

17 Marek Shafer   Brighton Mitre CC  01:08:29 

18 Tom Houghton   Team TMC   01:08:48 

19 Paul Thatcher   Brighton Mitre CC  01:09:27 

20 Kelvin Newman   Worthing Excelsior CC  01:09:29 

21 Iain Duncan   Crawley Whls.   01:09:41 

22 Nathan Delaney   Project 51   01:10:30 

23 Stanimir Bolyarov  HuntBikeWheels.com  01:10:42 

24 Tony Reeves   GS Stella   01:10:50 

25 Lee Messenger   Project 51   01:10:59 
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26 Nigel Langridge   Crawley Whls.   01:11:02 

27 Les Liddiard   GS Vecchi   01:11:22 

28 Simon McLeod   BTNRT    01:12:03 

29 Oliver Gray   BTNRT    01:12:09 

30 Stu Nisbett   Crawley Whls.   01:12:17 

31 George Higgs   Crawley Whls.   01:12:32 

32 Philip Murrell   Finsbury Park CC  01:13:12 

33 Anya Tamplin   HuntBikeWheels.com  01:15:45 

34 Nathan Cozens   Brighton Mitre CC  01:16:08 

35 Andy Bone   Brighton Mitre CC  01:16:49 

36 Georgie Little   HuntBikeWheels.com  01:19:12 

37 Paul Townsley   Team TMC   01:21:19 

38 Rachel Carless   Brighton Mitre CC  01:24:33 

39 Peter Baker   Lewes Wanderers CC  01:26:39 

40 Grace Davies   Project 51   01:26:51 

41 Peter Davies   Brighton Mitre CC  01:27:20 

 

D.N.S.: nos. 59, 63, 67, 68, 85, 86, 97. 

 

 

Congratulations to all prizewinners. 

Please return in 2022.   

 


